2022 Mass Meeting Membership/Chairman Candidacy Pre-File Form

Henry County and the City of Martinsville Republican Committee

I hereby declare that I am qualified to seek election and/or participate at the 2022 Henry County and the City of Martinsville Mass Meeting and I affirm that:

- I am a registered voter in Henry County or the City of Martinsville
- I am in accord with the principles of the Republican Party.
- I understand that if I publicly support a candidate in opposition to a Republican nominee after a statement of support that I shall not be qualified to participate in party actions for a period of four years.
- I have not participated in the nominating process of another party in the last five years,

OR

• I have participated in the nominating process of another party in the last five years, but I renounce affiliation with any party other than the Republican Party, intend to support the nominees of the Republican Party in the future and understand that the Henry County and the City of Martinsville Republican Committee shall provide a copy of this signed renunciation statement to the Republican Party of Virginia, to be maintained for a period of 5 years

Signature:	Date:
Full Legal Name	
Registered Address:	
Email Address:	
This form shall be used to establish the following:	
File as member of the Henry County and the Cit (\$10 annual fee)	y of Martinsville Republican Committee
File to run for Chairman for the Henry County a Committee (no additional fee)	nd the City of Martinsville Republican

Important Notice:

This completed form and all fee payments should be mailed to the Henry County - City of Martinsville Republican Committee, P.O Box 620 Martinsville, VA. 24114 (Postmarks do not govern) or in person at our next regular meeting on 4/12 at 6:30 PM at the Henry County Administration Building – Summerlin Conference Room 3300 Kings Mountain Road Collinsville, VA. 24078. The deadline to file to run for the office of Committee Chairman, is March 25, 2022, by 5:00p.m. and it must be sent via email to ep4hcgop@yahoo.com